WEST CENTRAL MOUNTAINS

Community Advisory Committee Meeting #1

Tuesday, September 9, 2025 | 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.
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Idaho First Bank | 475 Deinhard Lane | McCall, ID 83638

OBJECTIVES

=  Welcome and orientation
= Learn about electrical power generation, transmission, and substations
= Review the 2014 WCMEP and the community goals and siting criteria

AGENDA

10:00 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

Noon

12:30 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

Welcome

Introductions

Project orientation and committee
logistics

General Power Concepts

Lunch

2014 West Central Mountains Electrical
Plan Review

Current Conditions

Community Goals and Siting Criteria

Next steps and wrap up

Adjourn
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