

Community Advisory Committee Meeting #1
Tuesday, September 9, 2025 | 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.
Idaho First Bank | 475 Deinhard Lane | McCall, ID 83638

## **OBJECTIVES**

- Welcome and orientation
- Learn about electrical power generation, transmission, and substations
- Review the 2014 WCMEP and the community goals and siting criteria

## **AGENDA**

10:00 a.m.	Welcome	Jared Ellsworth, <i>Transmission, Distribution,</i> & Resource Planning Director, Idaho Power
10:25 a.m.	Introductions	
10:40 a.m.	Project orientation and committee logistics	Jim Burdick, Engineering Leader, Idaho Power
11:00 a.m.	General Power Concepts	Jordan Scott, Senior Planning Engineer, Idaho Power
Noon	Lunch	
12:30 p.m.	2014 West Central Mountains Electrical Plan Review	Ted Solem, Technical Lead Engineer, Idaho Power
12:45 p.m.	Current Conditions	Ted Solem, Technical Lead Engineer, Idaho Power
1:15 p.m.	Community Goals and Siting Criteria	Jim Burdick, Engineering Leader, Idaho Power
1:45 p.m.	Next steps and wrap up	Jim Burdick, Engineering Leader, Idaho Power
2:00 p.m.	Adjourn	